
Järvamaa koolinoorte meistrivõistlused Türil 25.05.2010

Tüdrukud C klass
60m jooks

1.-2. Signe Kreim 15.10.1997 Paide Gümn. 8.9 -1,2
1.-2. Johanna Terehov 4.03.1997 Türi Majandusg. 8.9 -1,3

3. Caroline Koit 16.01.1997 Paide Gümn. 8.9 -0,4
4. Kertu Salme 22.09.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 9.0 -1,5
5. Margit Kooser 6.01.1997 Türi Gümn. 9.0 -1,2
6. Pirgit Peterson 26.01.1997 Paide Gümn. 9.1 -0,4
7. Johanna Ilves 5.01.1998 Koeru KK 9.1 -0,5
8. Kelli Seinoja 22.11.1997 Paide Gümn. 9.1 -1,2
9. Stella Themas 10.06.1998 Paide Gümn. 9.1 -0,9

10. Laura Tedro 19.06.1997 Türi Majandusg. 9.3 -0,4
11. Helena Klaas 28.06.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 9.4 -1,3
12. Joanna Jürgensohn 14.03.1997 Koeru KK 9.5 -1,3
13. Merily Kaugeranna 12.06.1997 Türi Gümn. 9.5 -0,4

14.-15. Laura Lehtmets 28.05.1997 Koeru KK 9.6 -1,5
14.-15. Egle Sepp 13.01.1997 Aravete KK 9.6 -0,9
16.-17. Sigrit Roosileht 10.01.1998 Türi Majandusg. 9.7 -1,5
16.-17. Keiti Aasavelt 14.06.1998 Türi Gümn. 9.7 -0,4

18. Lishanna Ilves 29.05.2000 Koeru KK 9.8 -1,3
19. Keiti Pommer 25.01.1998 Paide Gümn. 9.8 -1,3
20. Joanna-Liisa Baumann 23.08.1997 Türi Gümn. 9.8 -1,3
21. Andra Norma 2.02.1998 Paide Gümn. 9.8 -1,5
22. Elis Järvsoo 22.09.1997 Türi Gümn. 10.1 -0,5
23. Grete Kägo 22.09.1997 Türi Gümn. 10.3 -0,5
24. Ele-Riin Jakobson 28.10.1997 Aravete KK 10.4 -0,9
25. Liisa Volkova 4.04.1998 Paide Gümn. 10.6 -0,5
26. Diana Hraškevitš 12.08.1997 Türi Gümn. 10.6 -0,9

600m
1. Hanna Elisa Puumets 14.07.1998 Paide Ühisgümn. 2.02,9
2. Egle Sepp 13.01.1997 Aravete KK 2.04,0
3. Kaisa Asper 16.02.1997 Paide Gümn 2.05,4
4. Kelli Seinoja 22.11.1997 Paide Gümn 2.05,5
5. Laura Lehtmets 28.05.1997 Koeru KK 2.06,5
6. Stella Themas 10.06.1998 Paide Gümn 2.09,3
7. Marin Merisalu 29.01.1997 Paide Gümn 2.09,4
8. Joanna-Liisa Baumann 23.08.1997 Türi Gümn. 2.12,0
9. Keiti Pommer 25.01.1998 Paide Gümn 2.12,8

10. Andra Norm 2.02.1998 Paide Gümn 2.13,6
11. Johanna Terehov 4.03.1997 Türi Majandusg. 2.13,6
12. Anneli Narits 3.06.1998 Türi Majandusg. 2.14,9
13. Laura Tedro 19.06.1997 Türi Majandusg. 2.19,0
14. Caroline Koit 16.01.1997 Paide Gümn 2.22,3
15. Liisa Volkova 4.04.1998 Paide Gümn 2.24,2

Kaugushüpe
1. Johanna Ilves 5.01.1998 Koeru KK 4,44 0,5
2. Signe Kreim 15.10.1997 Paide Gümn. 4,15 -1,5
3. Stella Themas 10.06.1998 Paide Gümn. 4,12 -2,5
4. Mairit Leemets 12.05.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 4,08 0,3
5. Helena Klaas 28.06.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 4,07 1,9
6. Lishanna Ilves 29.05.2000 Koeru KK 4,04 0,5
7. Johanna Terehov 4.03.1997 Türi Majandusg. 4,03 0,5
8. Margit Kooser 6.01.1997 Türi Gümn. 4,03 0,4
9. Kertu Salme 22.09.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 3,98 1,7

10. Joanna Jürgensohn 14.03.1997 Koeru KK 3,96 0,1



11. Keiti Aasavelt 14.06.1998 Türi Gümn. 3,91 1,9
12. Caroline Koit 16.01.1997 Paide Gümn. 3,88 1,7
13. Marin Merisalu 29.01.1997 Paide Gümn. 3,86 1,9
14. Egle Sepp 13.01.1997 Aravete KK 3,81 2,1
15. Vanessa Vaher 14.11.1997 Paide Gümn. 3,76 -1,2
16. Kelli Seinoja 22.11.1997 Paide Gümn. 3,74 -0,5
17. Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi Gümn. 3,74 1,3
18. Helin Kikerpill 9.01.1997 Paide Gümn. 3,74 1,2
19. Karoliina Kurvits 27.05.1998 Türi Gümn. 3,68 1,8
20. Liisa Volkova 4.04.1998 Paide Gümn. 3,68 1,5
21. Laura Lehtmets 28.05.1997 Koeru KK 3,64 1,0
22. Sigrid Roosileht 10.01.1998 Türi Majandusg. 3,63 0,0
23. Annika Narits 9.05.1997 Türi Majandusg. 3,60 1,2
24. Laura Tedro 19.06.1997 Türi Majandusg. 3,60 0,0
25. Kaisa Asper 16.02.1997 Paide Gümn. 3,59 1,6
26. Keiti Pommer 25.01.1998 Paide Gümn. 3,55 0,8
27. Anneli Narits 3.06.1998 Türi Majandusg. 3,51 -2,5
28. Andra Norma 2.02.1998 Paide Gümn. 3,50 0,5
29. Merily Kaugeranna 12.06.1997 Türi Gümn. 3,50 0,4
30. Grete Kägo 22.09.1997 Türi Gümn. 3,38 0,0
31. Elis Järvesoo 22.09.1997 Türi Gümn. 3,15 1,1
32. Diana Hraškevitš 12.08.1997 Türi Gümn. 3,00 -1,2

Kuulitõuge 2kg
1. Mariti Leemets 12.05.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 9,14
2. Riin Kruus 29.04.1998 Türi Majandusg. 8,13
3. Aliis Jürgen 12.02.1998 Koeru KK 7,93
4. Joanna Jürgensohn 14.03.1997 Koeru KK 7,58
5. Ele-Riin Jakobson 28.10.1997 Aravete KK 7,08
6. Helin Kikerpill 9.01.1997 Paide Gümn. 7,06
7. Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi Gümn. 6,18
8. Karoliina Kurvits 27.05.1998 Türi Gümn. 5,45

Kõrgushüpe
1. Aliis Jürgen 12.02.1998 Koeru KK 1,25
2. Hanna Elisa Puumets 14.07.1998 Paide Ühisgümn. 1,25
3. Sigrit Roosileht 10.01.1998 Türi Majandusg. 1,20
4. Marin Merisalu 29.01.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 1,20
5. Getlyn Sarapil 14.07.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 1.20
6. Johanna Ilves 5.01.1998 Koeru KK 1,15
7. Annika Narits 9.05.1997 Türi Majandusg. 1,15
8. Karoliina Kurvits 27.05.1998 Türi Gümn. 1,15

Pallivise
1. Keiti Aasavelt 14.06.1998 Türi Gümn. 46,10
2. Margit Kooser 6.01.1997 Türi Gümn. 41,67
3. Aliis Jürgen 12.02.1998 Koeru KK 41,11
4. Getlyn Sarapik 14.07.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 40,17
5. Ele-Riin Jakobson 28.10.1997 Aravete KK 37,38
6. Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi Gümn. 36,64
7. Mairit Leemets 12.05.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 36,48
8. Pirgit Peterson 26.01.1997 Paide Gümn. 36,41
9. Anneli Narits 3.06.1998 Türi Majandusg. 35,02

10. Riin Kruus 29.04.1998 Türi Majandusg. 34,75
11. Hanna Elisa Puumets 14.07.1998 Paide Ühisgümn. 32,92
12. Joanna-Liis Baumann 23.08.1997 Türi Gümn. 29,97



Poisid C klass
60m jooks

1. Johannes Jürisson 1.04.1997 Aravete KK 7.9 -1,0
2. Tarmo Suurkivi 12.03.1997 Väätsa PK 8,4 -0,6
3. Kaimo Paas 26.02.1997 Väätsa PK 8.4 -1,0
4. Lennar Lehtmets 28.05.1997 Koeru KK 8.4 -0,9
5. Aleksander Salum 16.05.1997 Türi Gümn. 8.5 -0,9
6. Carlis Tislar 23.05.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 9,0 -1,0
7. Renet Kask 4.04.1998 Türi Gümn. 9.1 -0,9
8. Erik Vdovitšenko 22.01.1998 Paide Gümn. 9.3 -1,0
9. Devin Tasso 8.02.1998 Paide Gümn. 9.4 -1,0

10. Tarmo Suurkivi 2.03.1997 Väätsa PK 9.4 -0,8
11. Kuldar Okas 10.04.1997 Koeru KK 9.5 -0,8
12. Karl Järva 2.11.1997 Türi Majandusg. 9.7 -0,8
13. Jaspar Oja 26.07.1997 Türi Majandusg. 9.7 -0,6
14. Risto Kadalipp 20.07.1997 Türi Majandusg. 9.8 -0,6
15. Andero Lipping 21.12.1997 Koeru KK 9.9 -0,6
16. Jasper Ainjärv 14.04.1998 Türi Majandusg. 10.0 -0,8
17. Heiki Breemet 18.01.1998 Paide Gümn. 10.0 -0,6
18. Alvar Timoskin 16.07.1998 Türi Gümn.
19. Sander Viilup 24.02.1997 Paide Ühisgümn.

1000m  jooks
1. Tarmo Suurkivi 12.03.1997 Väätsa PK 3.36,0
2. Erki Salla 26.10.1997 Türi Majandusg. 3.38,4
3. Veli Kask 30.08.1997 Aravete KK 3.49,0
4. Mart Omann 19.10.1998 Türi Gümn. 3.56,5
5. Jasper Ainjärv 14.04.1998 Türi Majandusg. 3.58,4

Kaugushüpe
1. Johannes Jürisson 1.04.1997 Aravete KK 5,35 1,4
2. Lennar Lehtmets 28.05.1997 Koeru KK 4,70 0,0
3. Kristjan Ševerev 23.02.1997 Türi Gümn. 4.46 -0,1
4. Kaimo Paas 26.02.1997 Väätsa PK 4,45 0,2
5. Jaspar Oja 26.07.1997 Türi Majandusg. 4,31 0,0
6. Aaleksander Salum 16.05.1997 Türi Gümn. 4,26 -0,7
7. Andero Lipping 21.12.1997 Koeru KK 4,26 1,3
8. Veli Kask 30.08.1997 Aravaete KK 4,21 0,0
9. Kuldar Okas 10.04.1997 Koeru KK 4,20 0,0

10. Simmo Toomsalu 1.04.1997 Koeru KK 4,15 1,6
11. Risto Kadalipp 20.07.1997 Türi Majandusg. 4,03 0,8
12. Karl Järva 2.11.1997 Türi Majandusg. 3,90 -0,2
13. Erki Salla 26.10.1997 Türi Majandusg. 3,85 1,3
14. Jasper Ainjärv 14.04.1998 Türi Majandusg. 3,44 0,0
15. Renet Kask 4.04.1998 Türi Gümn. 3,41 -1,3
16. Mart Omann 19.10.1998 Türi Gümn. 3,40 -1,8

Kuulitõuge 3 kg.
1. Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi PK 12,00
2. Tarmo Suurkivi 12.03.1997 Väätsa PK 10,78
3. Heigo Eslas Türi Gümn. 10,20
4. Simmo Toomsalu 1.04.1997 Koeru KK 9,86
5. Ats Tikka 2.02.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 9,38
6. Elmar Peetsi 8.12.1997 Koeru KK 8,90
7. Kristof-Tiit Ehamäe 3.05.1997 Türi Majandusg. 8,46
8. Sander Viilup 24.02.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 8,43
9. Gert Kardo Kitsing 27.07.1997 Türi Majandusg. 8,10

10. Janar Lehtniit 18.08.1998 Türi Gümn. 7,75
11. Mart Omann 19.10.1998 Türi Gümn. 7,37



Kõrgushüpe
1. Andero Lipping 21.12.1997 Koru KK 1,35
2. Henri Vilmre 19.01.1997 Paide Gümn 1,35
3. Jaspar Oja 26.07.1997 Türi Majandusg. 1,25
4. Aleksander Salum 16.06.1997 Türi Gümn 1,25
5. Janar Lehtniit 18.08.1998 Türi Gümn 1,25
6. Veli Kask 30.08.1997 Arvaet KK 1,25
7. Kristjan  Ševerev 23.02.1997 Türi Gümn 1,20
8. Lennar Lehtmets 28.05.1997 Koru KK 1,20
9. Kevin Leht 28.01.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 0

Pallivise
1. Simmo Toomsalu 1.04.1997 Koeru KK 64,44
2. Johannes Jürisson 1.04.1997 Aravete KK 56,92
3. Kuldar Okas 10.04.1997 Koeru KK 54,42
4. Erki Salla 26.10.1997 Türi Majandusg. 52,70
5. Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi PK 52,37
6. Madis Leht 5.05.1998 Paide Ühisgümn. 50,58
7. Ats Tikka 2.02.1997 Paide Ühisgümn. 49,96
8. Aleks-Marten Alatare 29.11.1997 Paide Gümn 48,53
9. Kristjan Ševerev 23.02.1997 Türi Gümn. 48,50

10. Heigo Eslas Türi Gümn. 47,36
11. Heiki Breemet 18.01.1998 Paide Gümn 46,96
12. Renet Kask 4.04.1998 Türi Gümn. 46,40
13. Janar Lehtniit 18.08.1998 Türi Gümn. 46,28
14. Risto Kadalipp 20.07.1997 Türi Majandusg. 45,58
15. Avar Timoskin 16.07.1998 Türi Gümn. 42,76
16. Gert  Kardo Kitsingi 27.07.1997 Türi Majandusg. 39,74
17. Kristjan Kurim 10.08.1998 Paide Gümn 39,65
18. Devin Tasso 8.02.1998 Paide Gümn 34,14
19. Kristof-Tiit Ehamäe 3.05.1997 Türi Majandusg. 28,58

Tüdrukud B klass
100m jooks

1. Dea Lepik 14.06.1996 Türi Majandusg. 13,5 -0,8
2. Erle-Grete Savolainen 2.11.1995 Paide Ühisgümn. 14,4 -0,8
3. Merilyn Ivask 10.06.1995 Koeru KK 14,5 -0,8
4. Helena Aedma 8.08.1995 Türi Gümn. 14,6 -0,8
5. Anna-Liisa Raudsepp 18.06.1905 Väätsa PK 14,7 -1,3
6. Kätlin Pent 15.06.1995 Türi Gümn. 14,8 -2,1
7. Laura Tammiste 1.06.1996 Paide Ühisgümn. 14,9 -2,1
8. Kaidi Tedre 6.02.1995 Väätsa PK 14,9 -1,3
9. Brita Voorel 9.07.1995 Paide Gümn. 14,9 -0,8

10. Anneli Loik 18.06.1995 Türi Majandusg. 14,9 -2,1
11. Jessica Omann 10.07.1996 Türi Gümn. 15,0 -1,3
12. Annemarie Taal 17.07.1900 Türi Majandusg. 15,4 -2,1
13. Karin Lassi 17.01.1995 Paide Gümn. 15,6 -1,3
14. Merilin Valtin 20.03.1995 Aravete KK 15,7 -2,1
15. Sigrid Tammik 8.10.1995 Türi Gümn. 15,9 -1,3

800m jooks
1. Dea Lepik 14.06.1996 Türi Majandusg 2.59,2
2. Helena Aedma 8.08.1995 Türi Gümn. 2.59,9
3. Deivi Abel 29.02.1996 Paide Ühisg. 3.01,1
4. Merilin Söörd 3.08.1995 Paide Gümn. 3.05,7
5. Karin Lassi 7.01.1997 Paide Gümn. 3.12,5



Kaugushüpe
1. Dea Lepik 14.06.1996 Türi Majandusg. 4,68 1,2
2. Helena Meister 22.05.1995 Türi Gümn. 4,30 0,9
3. Anna-Liisa Raudsepp 1996 Väätsa PK 4,28 0,9
4. Jessica Omann 10.07.1996 Türi Gümn. 4,15 1,2
5. Kadi Schilf 19.04.1996 Paide Ühisgümn. 4,14 1,4
6. Rosete Köhler 17.08.1996 Paide Ühisgümn. 4,11 1,4
7. Anneli Loik 18.06.1995 Türi Majandusg. 4,10 1,6
8. Helena Aedma 8.08.1995 Türi Gümn. 3,92 1,6
9. Karin Lassi 17.01.1995 Paide Gümn. 3,89 2,0

10. Maarja Oeselg 6.08.1995 Koigi PK 3,88 1,9
11. Katre Kluust 7.01.1995 Koeru KK 3,84 2,0
12. Merilin Söörd 3.08.1995 Paide Gümn. 3,83 2,0
13. Annemarie Taal 17.07.1900 Türi Majandusg. 3,73 1,4
14. Sigrid Tammik 8.10.1995 Türi Gümn. 3,62 1,2
15. Jane Sidron 5.06.1996 Türi Gümn. 3,42 1,2

Kettaheide
1. Kätlin Piirimäe 8.11.1995 Koigi PK 36,00
2. Merilyn Ivask 10.06.1995 Koeru KK 25,93
3. Kätlin Rikberg 10.02.1995 Paide Ühisgümn.. 25,05
4. Katre Kluust 7.01.1995 Koeru KK 23,33
5. Nele Neeme 7.05.1996 Koeru KK 21,50
6. Marie Liidlein 16.09.1996 Türi Majandusg. 18,22
7. Johanna-Maria 27.02.1995 Türi Gümn. 17,96
8. Ele-Riin Toomsalu 7.04.1995 Koeru KK 17,77
9. Brita Voorel 9.07.1995 Paide Gümn. 15,86

10. Sille Vespere 4.11.1996 Aravete KK 12,78

Kuulitõuge
1. Kätlin Piirimäe 8.11.1995 Koigi PK 11,74
2. Brita Voorel 9.07.1995 Paide Gümn 9,90
3. Kätlin Rikberg 10.02.1995 Paide Ühisgümn 8,78
4. Maarja Oselg 6.08.1995 Koigi PK 8,47
5. Kelli Lukas 18.03.1995 Paide Gümn 8,32
6. Kaidi Tedre 6.02.1995 Väätsa 8,19
7. Kätlin Pent 15.06.1995 Türi Gümn 7,88
8. Kristin Kikerpill 22.08.1995 Paide Gümn 7,69
9. Johanna-Maria Muuga 27.02.1995 Türi Gümn 7,50

10. Johanna Vette 12.11.1995 Türi Gümn 7,51
11. Deivi Abel 29.02.1996 Paide Ühisgümn 7,36
12. Ele-Riin Toomsalu 7.04.1995 Koeru KK 7,33
13. Jessica Omann 10.07.1996 Türi Gümn 7,05
14. Sille Vespere 4.11.1996 Aravete KK 6,65

Kõrgushüpe
1. Maarja Oeselg 6.08.1995 Koigi PK 1.43
2. Kelli Lukas 18.03.1995 Paide Gümn. 1.35
3. Merilin Valtin 20.03.1995 Aravete KK 1.30
4. Anna-Liisa Raudsepp 1996 Väätsa PK 1.30
5. Marie Liidlein 16.09.1996 Türi Majandusg. 1.25
6. Rosete Köhler 17.08.1996 Paide Ühisgümn. 1.15
7. Annemarie Taal 17.07.1900 Türi Majandusg. 1.15

Odavise 
1. Merilyn Ivask 10.06.1995 Koeru KK 32,66
2. Kätlin Piirimäe 8.11.1995 Koigi PK 32,10
3. Kätlin Rikberg 10.02.1995 Paide Ühisgümn. 28,51
4. Sille Vespere 4.11.1996 Aravete KK 21,30
5. Mirelle Tetto 4.12.1995 Paide Ühisgümn. 20,42
6. Katre Kluust 7.01.1995 Koeru KK 18,46



Poisid B klass
100m jooks

1. Rainis Vares 9.06.1995 Paide Ühisgümn. 12.2 -0,5
2. Ranno Lass 23.02.1995 Paide Gümn. 12.3 -0,5
3. Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi Majandusg. 12.4 -0,5
4. Gert Kruusa 21.01.1995 Koeru KK 12.6 -0,5
5. Santeri Sapp 1.03.1995 Paide Gümn. 12.7 -0,4
6. Karel Seire 2.04.1995 Paide Ühisgümn. 12.8 -0,5
7. Enno Tubin 28.11.1995 Aravete KK 13.2 -0,4
8. Kevin Pommer 15.01.1995 Paide Gümn. 13.3 -0,6
9. Henry Silla 21.07.1995 Koeru KK 13.4 -0,6

10. Johann Saaman 21.12.1995 Türi Gümn. 13.4 -0,6
11. Silver Kruusalu 5.08.1995 Koeru KK 13.8 -0,4
12. Helar Arge 18.12.1995 Türi Gümn. 13.9 -0,4
13. Steven Harinov 5.10.1996 Koeru KK 13.9 -0,2
14. Keijo Saks 4.02.1996 Türi Gümn. 13.9 -0,2
15. Ragnar Lusmägi 23.08.1995 Paide Gümn. 13.9 -0,2
16. Jesper Jäärats 11.10.1996 Türi Gümn. 14.2 -0,2

1500m jooks
1. Mait Markus Ahveldt 5.04.1996 Türi Majandusg. 5.04,4
2. Kevin Breemet 27.10.1995 Paide Gümn. 5.04,6
3. Silver Kruusalu 5.08.1995 Koeru KK 5.11,2
4. Johann Saaman 21.12.1996 Türi Gümn. 5.51,1
5. Tave Parts 15.02.1995 Väätsa PK 5.19,1
6. Kevin Keerles 22.03.1995 Väätsa PK 5.47,2
7. Rando Marrandi 15.07.1996 Türi Majandusg. 6.01,7
8. Joosep Blehner 23.12.1996 Koeru KK 6.10,9

Kaugushüpe
1. Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi Majandusg. 5,59 0,0
2. Ranno Lass 23.02.1995 Paide Gümn. 5,54 0,3
3. Rainis Vares 9.06.1995 Paide Ühisgümn. 5,27 0,0
4. Santeri Sapp 1.03.1995 Paide Gümn. 5,10 1,0
5. Mait Markus Ahveldt 25.04.1996 Türi Majandusg. 5,03 1,2
6. Karel Seire 2.04.1995 Paide Gümn. 5,01 1,1
7. Kevin Breemet 27.10.1995 Paide Gümn. 4,90 1,1
8. Johann Saaman 21.12.1996 Türi Gümn. 4,69 1,2
9. Franz Murula 11.05.1995 Türi Majandusg. 4,60 0,2

10. Ramo Reinberg 3.04.1996 Koeru KK 4,48 0,0
11. Tave Parts 15.02.1995 Väätsa PK 4,45 -1,1
12. Ranno Lepaseppp 23.10.1995 Aravete KK 4,44 1,5
13. Ragnar Lusmägi 23.08.1995 Paide Gümn. 4,18 -0,2
14. Jan-Are Nursi 24.11.1995 Aravete KK 4,10 0,9
15. Artur Müürsepp 27.11.1996 Türi Gümn. 3,89 1,2

Kettaheide
1. Martin Sulg 27.01.1996 Türi Majandusg. 38,89
2. Silvester Šarapov 5.03.1995 Koeru KK 32,69
3. Kairo Kluust 15.04.1996 Koeru KK 30,81
4. Franz Murula 11.05.1995 Türi Majandusg. 29,19
5. Ramo Reinberg 3.04.1996 Koeru KK 27,84
6. Dan Aava 23.12.1996 Koeru KK 26,04
7. Tauri Unt 24.08.1995 Paide Gümn. 25,50
8. Enno Tubin 28.11.1995 Aravete 23,48
9. Rainer Lusmägi 23.08.1993 Paide Gümn. 20,45



Kuulitõuge
1. Franz Murula 11.05.1995 Türi Majandusg. 12,38
2. Martin Sulg 27.01.1996 Türi Majandusg. 12,28
3. Silvester Šarapov 5.03.1995 Koeru KK 11,27
4. Gert Kruusa 21.01.1995 Koeru KK 10,96
5. Kevin Pommer 15.01.1995 Paide Gümn. 10,69
6. Santeri Sapp 1.03.1995 Paide Gümn. 10,52
7. Tave Parts 15.08.1995 Väätsa PK 10,30
8. Rainer Lusmägi 23.08.1995 Paide Gümn. 10,30
9. Hernry Silla 21.07.1995 Koeru KK 10,22

10. Tauri Unt 24.08.1995 Paide Gümn. 10,05
11. Rauno Lass 23.02.1995 Paide Gümn. 10,04
12. Helar Arge 18.12.1995 Türi Gümn. 9,78
13. Enno Tubin 28.11.1995 Aravete KK 9,64
14. Kairo Kluust 15.04.1996 Koeru KK 9,51

Kõrgushüpe
1. Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi Majandusg. 1,70
2. Kevin Breemet 27.10.1995 Paide Gümn. 1,60
3. Mait Markus Ahveldt 25.04.1996 Türi Majandusg. 1.60
4. Ramo Reinberg 3.04.1996 Koeru KK 1,55
5. Kairo Kluust 15.04.1996 Koeru KK 1,50
6. Kevin Keerles 22.03.1995 Väätsa PK 1,50
7. Steven Harinov 5.10.1996 Koeru KK 1,50
8. Ranno Lepasepp 23.10.1995 Aravete KK 1,45
9. Artur Müürsepp 27.11.1996 Türi Gümn. 1,10

10. Jesper Jäärats 11.10.1996 Türi Gümn. 1,10
11. Kevin Pommer 15.01.1995 Paide Gümn. 1,10

Odavise
1. Gert Kruusa 21.01.1995 Koeru KK 53,74
2. Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi Majandusg 45,58
3. Rainis Vares 9.06.1995 Paide Ühisg. 40,58
4. Silver Kruusalu 5.08.1995 Koeru KK 39,80
5. Martin Sulg 27.01.1996 Türi Majandusg 34,71
6. Jan-Are Nursi 24.11.1995 Arvete KK 29,63
7. Dan Aava 23.12.1996 Koeru KK 29,46
8. Ranno Lepasepp 23.10.1995 Arvete KK 27,91
9. Fred Lausvee 3.04.1995 Paide Ühisg. 27,17

Tüdrukute A klass
100m

1. Grete Šadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi Majandusg 12.5 -0,1
2. Maia Salm 29.07.1993 Paide Ühisgümn. 13,5 -0,1
3. Kädy Jefanov 23.02.1993 Türi Gümn. 13,5 -0,1
4. Kively Kohv 27.01.1993 Paide Ühisgümn. 13,7 -0,1
5. Anni Lillepalu 4.05.1993 Türi Majandusg ˇ14,2 -0,1
6. Elis Merila 28.02.1993 Paide Gümn. 14,7 -0,4
7. Eneli Väli 7.07.1993 Paide Gümn. 14,7 -0,4
8. Gerli Kuldre 18.12.1994 Türi Gümn. 15,2 1,6
9. Siret Niinepuu 26.05.1993 Aravete KK 15,3 1,6

10. Jete-Maria Vürmer 12.06.1994 Paide Gümn. 15,4 1,6
11. Triin Põlpüü 1994 Türi Majandusg 15,4 -0,4
12. Katre Keller 27.06.1993 Paide Gümn. 15,5 1,6
13. Tatjana Ahmetova 12.12.1993 Paide Gümn. 19,3 -0,4

800m jooks
1. Kelly Miadžieles 4.12.1993 Türi Gümn. 2.48,7
2. Siret Niinepuu 26.05.1993 Aravete KK 2.55,0
3. Liisa Perejainen 13.05.1993 Koeru KK 2.57,2
4. Eveli Tammik 27.10.1993 Paide Ühisg. 2.59,4
5. Karoliina Tamm 24.05.1993 Paide Gümn. 3.10,0



Kaugushüpe
1. Grete Šadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi Majandusg. 5,02 -1,4
2. Kädy Jefanov 23.02.1993 Türi Gümn. 4,74 -1,7
3. Maia Salm 29.07.1993 Paide Ühisg. 4,63 -1,1
4. Kerttu Leif 6.07.1993 Paide Ühisg. 4,61 -1,5
5. Triinu Leif 6.07.1993 Paide Ühisg. 4,52 1,1
6. Brigita Ruisu 2.10.1994 Türi Gümn. 4,36 -1,3
7. Kelly Miadžieles 4.12.1993 Türi Gümn. 4,22 -1.3
8. Gerli Kuldre 18.12.1994 Türi Gümn. 4,00 -1,9
9. Elis Marila 28.02.1993 Paide Gümn. 4,00 -1,5

10. Eneli Välja 7.07.1993 Paide Gümn. 3,99 -1.4
11. Anni Lillepalu 4.05.1993 Türi Majandusg. 3,88 -0,9
12. Karola Kõnnusaar 10.09.1994 Türi Majandusg. 3,75 -1,2
13. Mariliis Merisalu 24.01.1994 Paide Gümn. 3,66 -0,6
14. Jete-Marie Vürmer 212.06.94 Paide Gümn. 3,63 -1,6
15. Tatjana Ahmetova 12.12.1993 Paide Gümn. 0

Kettaheide
1. Ave Lagenõmm 25.07.1993 Koeru KK 28,47
2. Kristiina Kurvits 4.01.1994 Türi Gümn. 26,46
3. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi Majandusg. 25,61
4. Birgit Ruisu 2.10.1994 Türi Gümn. 23,69
5. Gertrud Alatare 21.10.1994 Paide Ühisg. 17,30
6. Kertu Leif 6.07.1993 Paide Ühisg. 17,23
7. Karola Kõnnusaar 10.09.1994 Türi Majandusg. 17,00
8. Airike Jõesaar 25.12.1994 Türi Gümn. 14,76

Kuulitõuge
1. Ave Lagenõmm 25.07.1993 Koeru KK 10,95
2. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi Majandusg 10,65
3. Kristiina Kurvits 4.01.1994 Türi Gümn. 10,48
4. Karoliina Tamm 24.05.1993 Paide Gümn 9,75
5. Maia Salm 29.07.1993 Paide Ühisg. 8,60
6. Kively Kohv 27.01.1993 Paide Ühisg. 8,54
7. Kristina Gorbõljova 6.10.1994 Koeru KK 8,35
8. Jete-Maria Vürmer 12.06.1994 Paide Gümn 8,01
9. Gertrud Alatare 21.10.1994 Paide Ühisg. 8,00

10. Airike Jõesaar 25.12.1994 Türi Gümn. 7,85
11. Teevi Pärn 21.04.1993 Türi Majandusg 7,75
12. Kelly Miadžieles 4.12.1993 Türi Gümn. 7,36
13. Kristi Liblik 9.12.1993 Türi Gümn. 6,51

Kõrgushüpe
1. Birgit Ruisu 2.10.1994 Türi Gümn. 1,58
2. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi Majandusg. 1,50
3. Triinu Leif 6.07.1993 Paide Ühisg. 1,40

Odavise
1. Grete Šadeiko 9.05.1993 Türi Majandusg. 45,34
2. Ave Lagenõmm 25.07.1993 Koeru KK 39,00
3. Gertrud Alatare 21.10.1994 Paide Ühisg. 29,47
4. Kristina Gorbõljova 6.10.1994 Koeru KK 23,63

Poisid A klass
100m jooks

1. Tanel Ärm 19.06.1994 Türi Gümn. 11.8 -0,2
2. Andres Raag 10.03.1993 Aravete KK 12.0 -1,6
3. Kert Klävin 11.10.1993 Väätsa  PK 12.3 -1,6
4. Lembit Pent 19.02.1993 Aravete KK 12.3 -0,2



5. Kristjan Tamtik 2.02.1993 Aravete Kk 12.3 -0,8
6. Jarmo Pent 31.08.1994 Türi Gümn. 12.4 -0,2
7. Ravel Riik 14.11.1993 Paide Ühisgümn. 12.4 -1,6
8. Martin Muiste 23.01.1994 Paide Gümn. 12.8 -0,8
9. Martin Liidlein 12.03.1993 Türi Majandusgümn 13,2 -0,8

10. Martin Kaschan 24.11.1994 Türi Majandusgümn. 13,6 -0,8

1500m jooks
1. Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 4.32,4
2. Krister Meister 9.09.1993 Türi Gümn. 4.43,0
3. Heinar Sotnik 19.01.1993 Paide Gümn. 4.52,0
4. Martin Liidlein 12.03.1993 Türi Majandusgümn 5.03,2
5. Andres Lõiv 1.03.1994 Türi Gümn. 5.08,3
6. Taavi Ainvere 25.05.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 5.39,3

Kaugushüpe
1. Kert Klävin 11.10.1993 Väätsa PK 5,69 1.8
2. Jarmo Pent 31.08.1994 Türi Gümn. 5,49 0.9
3. Ravel Riik 14.11.1993 Paide Ühisgümn. 5,45 1.1
4. Martin Muiste 23.01.1994 Paide Gümn. 5,22 -0,8
5. Kristjan Tamtik 2.02.1993 Aravete Kk 5,19 1,7
6. Heinar Sotnik 19.01.1993 Paide Gümn. 5,09 1,8
7. Mihkel Kruuse 12.05.1994 Paide Ühisgümn. 5,08 1,1
8. Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 5,07 0,9
9. Mehis Nõulik 9.02.1993 Türi Gümn. 5,06 1,4

10. Tanel Ärm 19.06.1994 Türi Gümn. 5,05 1,7
11. Kris Traks 24.02.1993 Paide Gümn. 4,90 1,3
12. Gert Jürisoo 21.12.1993 Paide Gümn. 4,83 0,1
13. Keijo Lusti 3.12.1994 Türi Majandusgümn. 4,22 1,4

Kettaheide
1. Ken-Kristjan Männilaan 29.04.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 39,46
2. Mati Sulg 31.01.1994 Türi Majandusgümn. 37,17
3. Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi Gümn. 34,26
4. Andres Raag 10.03.1993 Aravete KK 29,33
5. Geir Pärtel 8.12.1994 Aravete KK 28,11
6. Gert Jürisoo 21.12.1993 Paide Gümn. 26,90

Kuulitõuge
1. Geir Pärtel 8.12.1994 Aravete KK 13,27
2. Ken-Kristjan Männilaan 29.04.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 12,88
3. Mati Sulg 31.01.1994 Türi Majandusgümn. 12,49
4. Carl Paakspuu 26.05.1993 Koeru KK 11,93
5. Gert Jürisoo 21.12.1993 Paide Gümn. 11,58
6. Andres Raag 10.03.1993 Aravete KK 11,40
7. Keiro Vantsi 29.12.1993 Türi Gümn. 11,07
8. Lembit Pent 19.02.1993 Aravete KK 10,59
9. Mihkel Kruuse 12.05.1994 Paide Ühisgümn. 10,30

10. Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi Gümn. 10,16
11. Ravel Riik 14.11.1993 Paide Ühisgümn. 9,88
12. Silver Peiker 31.10.1994 Väätsa PK 9,11
13. Keijo Lusti 3.12.1994 Türi Majandusgümn. 8,73

Kõrgushüpe
1. Kert Klävin 11.10.1993 Väätsa PK 1.80
2. Keiro Vantsi 29.12.1993 Türi Gümn. 1.70
3. Krister Meister 9.09.1993 Türi Gümn. 1.70
4. Carl Paakspuu 26.05.1993 Koeru KK 1.70
5. Tanel Ärm 19.06.1994 Türi Gümn. 1.65
6. Kris Traks 24.02.1993 Paide Gümn. 1.65



7. Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi Gümn. 1.55
8. Silver Peiker 31.10.1994 Väätsa PK 1.45
9. Martin Kaschan 24.11.1994 Türi Majandusgümn. 1.35

Odavise
1. Carl Paakspuu 26.05.1993 Koeru KK 47.60
2. Martin Kiple 13.08.1994 Paide Ühisgümn. 46.72
3. Andres Lõiv 1.03.1994 Türi Gümn. 45.97
4. Krister Meister 9.09.1993 Türi Gümn. 44.84
5. Lembit Pent 19.02.1993 Aravete  Kk 44.82
6. Rene Puhke 16.08.1994 Aravete  Kk 43.60
7. Keiro Vantsi 29.12.1993 Türi Gümn. 42.60
8. Mehis Nõulik 9.02.1993 Türi Gümn. 42.18
9. Ken-Kristjan Männilaan 29.04.1993 Türi Majandusgümn. 39.64

10. Mihkel Kruuse 12.05.1994 Paide Ühisgümn. 31.50
11. Jarmo Pent 31.08.1994 Türi Gümn. 30.78
12. Kris Traks 24.02.1993 Paide Gümn. 28.03
13. Keijo Lusti 3.12.1994 Türi Majandusgümn. 24.50

Tüdrukud juuniorid
100m jooks

1. Liis Nemvalts 13.01.1992 Paide Ühisg. 13,8 -2,0
2. Marie Reimann 17.04.1991 Paide Gümn. 14,0 -2,0
3. Kerstin Valdsalu 3.07.1991 Paide Ühisg. 14,2 -2,0
4. Aveli Kägu 5.06.1992 Türi Gümn. 14,3 -1,1
5. Maire Mäe 18.03.1991 Aravete KK 14,4 -2,0
6. Laura Tatrik 30.05.1992 Türi Majandusg. 14,7 -1,1
7. Merlin Nerep 29.03.1992 Türi Majandusg. 14,8 -1,1
8. Ege Jüris 1.01.1992 Paide Gümn. 15,3 -1,1
9. Kerli Arro 20.01.1992 Paide Gümn. 15,4 -2,0

800m jooks
1. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru KK 2.34,6
2. Liis Nemvalts 13.01.1992 Paide Ühisg. 2.38,5
3. Kaidi Kori 24.07.1992 Türi Gümn. 2.44,5
4. Hanna-Maria Puhke 16.09.1992 Aravete KK 2.45,3
5. Rusi Els 11.04.1992 Türi Majandusg. 2.46,1
6. Rusi Epp 11.04.1992 Türi Majandusg. 2.46,8

Kaugushüpe
1. Kerstin Valdsalu 3.07.1991 Paide Ühisgümn. 4,56 -0.9
2. Heilin Leif 7.12.1991 Paide Ühisg. 4,53 -1,4
3. Marie Reimann 17.04.1991 Paide Gümn 4,34 -1,9
4. Maie Mäe 18.03.1991 Aravete KK 4,20 -1,1
5. Laura Tatrik 30.05.1992 Türi Majandusg. 4,05 -1,4
6. Merlin Nerep 29.03.1992 Türi Majandusg. 4,00 -1,2
7. Ege Jüris 1.01.1992 Paide Gümn 3,75 -1,6
8. Janeli Postak 15.12.1991 Paide Gümn 3,55 -1,6
9. Teele Seire 7.01.1992 Paide Gümn 3,46 -1,4

Kettaheide
1. Sigrid Ruul 7.12.1991 Türi Majandusg. 26,41
2. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru KK 25,26
3. Merit Kalamägi 22.05.1992 Aravete KK 24,97
4. Piret Kalamägi 30.11.1990 Aravete KK 21,26
5. Teevi Zeemann 12.12.1991 Türi Gümn. 18,61
6. Teesi Zeemann 12.12.1991 Türi Gümn. 17,33
7. Keit Rebane 29.11.1991 Türi Gümn. 16,35
8. Kertu Kaschan 30.09.1991 Türi Majandusg. 16,00
9. Helina Hansar 23.01.1992 Türi Majandusg. 15,27



Kuulitõuge
1. Sigrid Ruul 7.12.1991 Türi Majandusg. 9,90
2. Gertu Margus 30.05.1991 Paide Gümn. 8,36
3. Piret Kalamägi 30.11.1990 Aravete KK 8,25
4. Maria Hupolainen 18.12.1990 Türi Gümn 8,18
5. Kaidi Kori 24.07.1992 Türi Gümn 8,18
6. Teevo Zeemann 12.12.1991 Türi Gümn 7,72
7. Heilin Leif 7.12.1991 Paide Ühisg. 7,50
8. Teesi Zeemann 12.12.1991 Türi Gümn 7,46
9. Helina Hansat 23.01.1992 Türi Majandusg. 7,30

10. Triinu Pärnapuu 21.02.1991 Türi Gümn 7,20
11. Kertty Kaschan 30.09.1991 Türi Majandusg. 7,01
12. Caddi Paugus 9.06.1992 Paide Gümn. 7,00
13. Liisi Troska 1.09.1992 Paide Gümn. 6,78
14. Egle Ninep 15.011.91 Paide Gümn. 6,76
15. Keit Rebane 29.11.1991 Türi Gümn. 6,57

Kõrgushüpe
1. Merit Kalamägi 22.05.1992 Aravete Kk 1,45
2. Heilin Leif 7.12.1991 Paide Ühisg. 1,40
3. Kerstin Valdsalu 3.07.1991 Paide Ühisg. 1,35
4. Kersti Linnukütt 4.08.1992 Türi Gümn. 1,35

Odavise
1. Deivi Teppan 16.06.1991 Koeru KK 41,00
2. Sigrid Ruul 7.12.1991 Türi Majandusg. 35,48
3. Gertu Margus 30.05.1991 Paide Gümn. 25,93
4. Kaidi Kori 24.07.1992 Türi Gümn. 25,36
5. Piret Kalamägi 30.11.1990 Aravete KK 25,20
6. Merit Kalamägi 22.05.1992 Aravete KK 24,83
7. Agnes Piirsoo 1.06.1992 Paide Gümn. 16,79

Poisid juuniorid 
100m jooks

1. Mikk Maimann 5.07.1990 Paide Ühisg. 11.5 -0,7
2. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi Majandusg. 11.5 -0,1
3. Vaigo Mikson 12.12.1992 Paide Gümn. 12.4 -0,7
4. Rauno Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi Gümn. 12.5 -0,7
5. Valmar Kägo 24.11.1990 Türi Majandusg. 12.8 -0,1
6. Taago Glase 14.12.1992 Paide Gümn. 12.9 -0,7
7. Olav Mõttus 26.02.1991 Paide Gümn. 13.0 0.9
8. Karl Luha 6.05.1992 Paide Gümn. 13.0 -0,9
9. Tanel Viljat 14.02.1992 Türi Majandusg. 13.1 0,7

10. Urmo Urbus 6.11.1991 Paide Gümn. 13.2 0,7
11. Tambet eslas 29.09.1992 Türi Majandusg. 13.2 0,1

1500m jooks
1. Rauno Reinart 12.07.1992 Koeru KK 4.39,0
2. Kristjan Sardis 28.04.1991 Paide Gümn. 5.01,0
3. Edward Ubaleht 16.01.1992 Paide Gümn. 5.12,2
4. Mirko Jefanov 18.05.1991 Türi Gümn. 5.22,7
5. Tanel Eesnsoo 17.11.1990 Türi Gümn. 5.28,7

Kaugushüpe
1. Sander Eesmaa 3.04.1991 Paide Ühisg. 6,28 1,8
2. Jarmo Vooglaine 22.11.1990 Paide Gümn. 5,52 1,1
3. Taago Glase 14.12.1992 Paide Gümn. 5,46 1,1
4. Vaigo Mikson 12.12.1992 Paide Gümn. 5,41 0,3
5. Karl Luha 6.05.1992 Paide Gümn. 5,30 1,0
6. Mirko Jefanov 18.05.1991 Türi Gümn 5,28 1,1
7. Tanel Viljat 14.02.1992 Türi Majandusg. 5,09 0,9



Kettaheide
1. Rauno Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi Gümn. 41,41
2. Reino Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi Gümn. 40,15
3. Sander Eesmaa 3.04.1991 Paide Ühisg. 36,04
4. Kristjan Sardis 28.04.1991 Paide Gümn. 30,27
5. Robin Saar 24.09.1992 Paide Gümn. 28,00
6. Ain Pent 9.08.1991 Aravete KK 26,64

Kuulitõuge
1. Reino Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi Gümn. 13,55
2. Madis Eslas 2.10.1990 Türi Gümn. 12,28
3. Ain Pent 9.08.1991 Aravete KK 10,75
4. Robin Saar 24.09.1992 Paide Gümn. 10,52
5. Lauri Mäepalu 4.06.1990 Paide Gümn. 10,48
6. Tanel Viljat 14.02.1992 Türi Majandusg. 10,45
7. Valmar Kägo 24.11.1990 Türi Majandusg. 10,01
8. Tambet Eslas 29.09.1992 Türi Majandusg. 9,64

Kõrgushüpe
1. Rauno Mänd 12.12.1990 Türi Gümn. 1,98
2. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi Majandusg. 1,90
3. Mikk Maimann 5.07.1990 Paide Ühisg. 1,85
4. Jarmo Vooglaine 22.11.1990 Paide Gümn. 1,70

Odavise
1. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi Majandusg. 49,97
2. Mikk Maimann 5.07.1990 Paide Ühisg. 45,53
3. Ain Pent 9.08.1991 Aravete KK 44,71
4. Madis Eslas 2.10.1990 Türi Gümn. 43,89
5. Sander Eesmaa 3.04.1991 Paide Ühisg. 38,20
6. Teet Uusküla 4.02.1992 Paide Gümn. 34,62
7. Ardo Klaasen 18.11.1991 Türi Majandusg. 32,36

v.a Ivo Kohtring 23.07.1989 Türi linn 46,59 800gr.

Koolide paremusjärjestus
1. Türi Gümnaasium 750 p.
2. Türi Majandusgümnaasium 721
3. Paide Gümnaasium 690
4. Paide Ühisgümnaasium 570
5. Koeru Keskkool 557
6. Aravete Keskkool 370

Peakohtunik Leonhard Soom


